----------------------------------------------
   Total liabilities and shareholders' equity   $2,327,784   $45,169,878
   ==============================================

THE ACCOMPANYING NOTES ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THESE PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

   18

EMCORE CORPORATION
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1997

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   EMCORE   MODE   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

Revenue   $ 47,752,572   $   560,648   $ 48,313,220

Cost of Sales   30,094,015   447,318   30,541,333
   ---------------------------   ---------------------------

   Gross Profit   17,658,557   113,330   17,771,887
   ---------------------------   ---------------------------

Operating Expenses
   Selling, general and administrative   9,346,329   869,113   (5) $ 942,595   11,158,037
   Research and development   9,001,188   1,791,087   10,792,275
   ---------------------------   ---------------------------

   Operating loss   (688,960)   (2,546,870)   942,595   (4,178,425)
   ---------------------------   ---------------------------

Other expenses
   Stated interest expense (income), net   519,422   (54,306)   465,116
   Imputed warrant interest, non-cash   3,988,390   3,988,390
   ---------------------------   ---------------------------

   Loss before income taxes and extraordinary item   (5,196,772)   (2,492,564)   942,595   (8,631,931)

   Provision for income taxes   137,000   137,000
   ---------------------------   ---------------------------